FEBRUARY 20, 2019 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
DARIN PEGRAM

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of DARIN PEGRAM is hereby
revoked for misconduct. DARIN PEGRAM shall refrain from bidding on or performing
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VA
A1 FOAM, LLC

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that A1 FOAM, LLC shall pay a civil penalty

of $400.00 per day for 7 days for a total of $2,800.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that
a cease and desist order be issued against A1 FOAM, LLC to prevent them from
performing work in violation. A1 FOAM, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
V'L
DAN CURTWRIGHT, D/B/A D C CONSTRUCTION

ORDER



The Committee voted unanimously that DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/aD C
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 5 days for a total of
$2,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty
(20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued
against DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from
performing work in violation. DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
LOUIS BOUNDS, D/B/A BOUNDS ROOFING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that LOUIS BOUNDS, d/b/a BOUNDS
ROOFING shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 9 days for a total of $3,600.00
for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.
The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against LOUIS
BOUNDS, d/b/a BOUNDS ROOFING to prevent them from performing work in violation.
LOUIS BOUNDS, d/b/a BOUNDS ROOFING shall refrain from bidding on or performing
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VA
GRUBCO CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN, LLC

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of GRUBCO
CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN, LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct. GRUBCO
CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.



ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs
KEEL'S HEATING & AIRLLC

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of KEEL'S HEATING & AIR
LLC is hereby revoked for providing false evidence to obtain a license and for
misconduct for failure to pay a judgment. KEEL'S HEATING & AIR LLC shall refrain
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed
with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
TODD GRISHAM, D/B/A TODD GRISHAM CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that TODD GRISHAM, D/B/A TODD
GRISHAM CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 6 days for
a total of $2,400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within
twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be
issued against TODD GRISHAM, D/B/A TODD GRISHAM CONSTRUCTION to prevent
them from performing work in violation. TODD GRISHAM, D/B/A TODD GRISHAM
CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

45287 JAMES JASON LONG DBA - JAMES LONG ENTERPRISES $400.00



45155 RYAN WOODSON $16,400.00 reduced to $400.00 if no further violations for 3
years and pay restitution to homeowner as agreed

45531L & D INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC $1,000.00

45669 DON HARWARD  $3,000.00 reduced to $1,500.00 if no further violations for 3
years

45671 RANDY DUNIGAN $300.00

45156 JERRY MASON  $4,000.00 reduced to $300.00 if no furthre violations for 3
years and pay any judgment

40726 TALLULAH POOLS, INC. $600.00

37609 MICHAEL BOLDING DBA - B & B LAWN, LANDSCAPE & PROPERTY
SERVICE  $8,000.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations or meritorious
complaints for 3 years and pay any judgment

41842 KEMIT RISING, L.L.C. $16,000.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations
or meritorious complaints for 3 years and pay any judgment



